

NOT FOR DISSEMINATION OVER THE UNITED STATES NEWSWIRE OR FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES.

## KING'S BAY ANNOUNCES CHANGE TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA – April 22nd, 2021 – King's Bay Resources Corp. (NEX: KBG.H), (FSE: KGB1) (the "Company") is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Dominic Verdejo to the Company's Board of Directors.

Mr. Verdejo has over 12 years' experience in the venture capital markets, specializing in the design and implementation of market strategies and corporate development. He has particular expertise in the mineral exploration and development sector and has been involved in the building and financing of many successful public companies. Mr. Verdejo has held director and senior officer positions in several public companies. He was President and CEO of Kanadario Gold Corp. from November, 2017, to its eventual transition to G Mining Ventures Corp. in November, 2020. He is currently a director of Happy Supplements Inc., a position he has held since July 2018.

The Company also announces the resignation of Mr.Nicholas Rodway from the Board of Directors.

Kevin Bottomley, President & CEO, states "I welcome the addition of Mr. Verdejo to the Board of Directors. Dominic has proven his ability to lead and transition companies successfully over the years, and he will be a key member of our team as we contintue to transition King's Bay. I would also like to personally extend my sincere thanks to Mr. Rodway for insight and support corporately on all aspects of our business, especially from a geological stand point. I wish Nicholas continued success particularly with Exploits Discory Corp. with it's focus on exploration and development in Newfoundland."

The appointment of Mr. Verdejo remains subject to TSX Venture Exchange acceptance.

## About King's Bay

King's Bay is listed on the NEX board and is actively looking for a business opportunity.

## On Behalf of the Board

Kevin Bottomley President & Chief Executive Officer O: 604 681 1568 E: Kevin@kingsbayres.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSXV Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.